## Bradford Exempted Village School District 760 Railroad Avenue Bradford, Ohio 45308

## College Credit Plus Program

## Statement of Responsibility

We have participated in the District's counseling program for students who wish to enroll in the College Credit Plus program. We understand that there may be potential positive and negative consequences both academically and financially that could result from such participation and we take full responsibility for the decision.

We understand that the student is financially responsible for the following:

Any college class(es) that he/she fails in the College Credit Plus program.

Any college class(es) that the student drops after the college drop date, or has been dropped for non-attendance. (Student must follow the formal deadlines and procedures of the college admission office.)

Any college class(es) that exceeds the 30 credits, per year, covered by the high school.

Failure to meet the above responsibilities will result in the student reimbursing the cost of tuition and books to Bradford School District.

We agree to release the Bradford School District from any liability or responsibility related to participation in the College Credit Plus program.

Student signature
Parent signature
Address
City and Zip
Telephone
Date